February 21, 2023 – Regular Session Minutes Excerpt

The Swain County Board of Commissioners held a Regular Session on February 21, 2023 at the Swain County Administration Building, 50 Main Street, Suite 300, Bryson City, NC, 28713.

Present were Chairman Seagle, Vice-Chair Parsons, Commissioner Parton, Commissioner Carson and Commissioner Loftis.

Commissioner Parton made a motion to repeal the Swain County Erosion/Sediment Control Ordinance. Commissioner Carson seconded the motion. A vote was unanimous.

I, Cindi C. Woodard, Clerk to the Board of the Swain County Commissioners, do hereby certify that this is a true and accurate excerpt from the February 21, 2023 Regular Session Minutes of the Swain County Board of Commissioners.

1.72

Cindi C. Woodard,

Clerk to the Board

Swain County Commissioners

